
1
5:55 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$23,000 L’essor Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 16/05/2020 Lupo Nero (fr) P C Boudot 58.0kg 1:24.73

1400m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 72
 2 5
 3 6
 4 02
 5 0
 6 20
 7 0
 8  
 9  
 10  
 11  
 12  
 13  
 14  

Sabroso (fr)
Dea Matrona (fr)
Vermelho (ire)
Rose Academy (fr)
Dizzle Dazzle (fr)
Fasny (fr)
Raffinesse (fr)
Grey Fighter (fr)
Sover Fal (fr)
Salma (fr)
Rainbow Queen (fr)
Fly Falcon Fly (ger)
Dashka (fr)
Urban Chope (fr)

 2-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $4,248 2 fr-c 58 [ 13] 
 $1,327 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 11] 
 $0 2 ire-f 56.5 [ 8] 
 $4,071 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 10] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 3] 
 $4,071 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 7] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 12] 
 $0 2 fr-c 56 [ 1] B
 $0 2 fr-c 56 [ 2] 
 $0 2 fr-f 54.5 [ 14] 
 $0 2 fr-f 54.5 [ 4] 
 $0 2 ger-f 54.5 [ 5] 
 $0 2 fr-f 54.5 [ 9] 
 $0 2 fr-f 54.5 [ 6] 

C Berge -3.5
A Lemaitre
C Lecoeuvre
S Planque
H Journiac
B Murzabayev
M Seidl
L Wolff
L Roussel -1.5
F Valle Skar -1.5
S Koyuncu -1.5
Eddy Hardouin
Laura Grosso -1.5
A Molins -1.5

11.6%
10.6%

8.4%
8.6%
8.9%

13.4%
9.9%
3.1%

12.6%
8.6%
5.3%
6.8%
5.5%
5.8%

M D Sanchez
Chr Head
H F Devin
X Blanchet
F Guyader
F Guyader
A Suborics
H Grewe
Mlle Y Vollmer
C & Y Lerner
M Hofer
J Parize
R Rohne
J Parize

13.0%
28.0%
13.3%

7.1%
14.7%
14.7%
10.2%
12.3%

7.6%
7.4%
8.8%
5.4%
6.3%
5.4%

 -- -- -11
 -- -- -2
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 2 Dea Matrona (fr)
 3 Vermelho (ire)
 4 Rose Academy (fr)
 1 Sabroso (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Dea Matrona (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Vermelho (ire) Bold show expected. Rose Academy (fr) Looks the type to 
keep improving and will enjoy the longer trip. Sabroso (fr) Can play a role here if fit.

1  Sabroso (fr) Total: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,248 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Nathaniel (IRE) -- Sally For Me (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
M D Sanchez Places: 1300 . Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
22.04.23 LYO 1000s HCP 0 54.5 M Grandin [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 7 Marie Mancini --- ---  ..... 6.38  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
16.05.23 STC 1300h HCP 11 56 M Grandin [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Bahia Blanca 1:23.95  ..... 1.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 27 days STB  1400   58 C Berge -3.5 [ 13] C Berge - Sabroso (fr): 0-0-0-0  

2  Dea Matrona (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,327 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Dark Angel (IRE) -- Everglades (UK) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
Chr Head Owner: Gl Racing

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
23.05.23 STC 1200s HCP 2 57 A Lemaitre [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Louise Procter 1:15.95  ..... 2.88  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 20 days STB  1400   56.5 A Lemaitre [ 11] A Lemaitre - Dea Matrona (fr): 1-0-0-0  

3  Vermelho (ire) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Showcasing (UK) -- Runner Runner (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Owner: Mme R Hillen

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
23.05.23 STC 1200s HCP 0 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Louise Procter 1:15.95  ..... 3.62  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 20 days STB  1400   56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 8] C Lecoeuvre - Vermelho (ire): 1-0-0-0  

4  Rose Academy (fr) Total: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,071 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Zelzal -- Al Markhiya (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
X Blanchet Places: 1100 . Owner: J Horan

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
11.04.23 CHA 1000s HCP 0 56.5 R Mangione [ 8]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Ramatuelle --- ---  ... 13.56  ..........................................Chantilly
17.05.23 CTB 1100g HCP 0 56.5 S Planque [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Grade Maker 1:07.62  ..... 0.25  ..................................Chateaubriant
 26 days STB  1400   56.5 S Planque [ 10] S Planque - Rose Academy (fr): 1-0-1-0  



5  Dizzle Dazzle (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Fas (IRE) -- Diamonie (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
F Guyader Owner: Mme T Marnane

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
25.04.23 LEN 1100s HCP 0 54.5 H Journiac [ 1]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Lewis Bere 1:07.03  ... 14.88  ..........................................Le Mans
 48 days STB  1400   56.5 H Journiac [ 3] H Journiac - Dizzle Dazzle (fr): 1-0-0-0  

6  Fasny (fr) Total: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,071 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-f   Fas (IRE) -- Corny (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
F Guyader Places: 1100 . Owner: Mme T Marnane

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
31.03.23 LAL 1100s HCP 0 56.5 S Planque [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Carajones 1:16.55  ..... 5.00  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
01.05.23 STC 1200h HCP 0 56.5 C Soumillon [ 2]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Grand Son Of Calyx 1:14.17  ... 17.19  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 42 days STB  1400   56.5 B Murzabayev [ 7] B Murzabayev - Fasny (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Raffinesse (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-f   Morandi -- Riff Raff (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
A Suborics Owner: Rennstall Neuenhagen

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
23.05.23 STC 1200s HCP 0 57 B Murzabayev [ 3]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Louise Procter 1:15.95  ..... 7.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 20 days STB  1400   56.5 M Seidl [ 12] M Seidl - Raffinesse (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Grey Fighter (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Iffraaj (UK) -- Hailstorm (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
H Grewe Owner: E Sauren

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   56 L Wolff [ 1] B L Wolff - Grey Fighter (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Sover Fal (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Ten Sovereigns (IRE) -- Princess Isla (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle Y Vollmer Owner: A Sedrati

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   56 L Roussel -1.5 [ 2] L Roussel - Sover Fal (fr): 0-0-0-0  

10 Salma (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   City Light -- Motdaw (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
C & Y Lerner Owner: Ecurie Frenchy Racing

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   54.5 F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 14] F Valle Skar - Salma (fr): 0-0-0-0  

11 Rainbow Queen (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-fr-f   Seabhac (USA) -- Rainbow Rising (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
M Hofer Owner: Lmgw Bloodstock

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   54.5 S Koyuncu -1.5 [ 4] S Koyuncu - Rainbow Queen (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Fly Falcon Fly (ger) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-ger-f   Tai Chi (GER) -- Fly Osoria (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
J Parize Owner: O Matkovic

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   54.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 5] Eddy Hardouin - Fly Falcon Fly (ger): 0-0-0-0  

13 Dashka (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-f   Birchwood (IRE) -- Diva Divina (CAN) (CAN) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
R Rohne Owner: Mme M Tretiakova

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   54.5 Laura Grosso -1.5 [ 9] Laura Grosso - Dashka (fr): 0-0-0-0  

14 Urban Chope (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Born To Sea (IRE) -- Pippa Chope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
J Parize Owner: P Walter

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  1400   54.5 A Molins -1.5 [ 6] A Molins - Urban Chope (fr): 0-0-0-0  



2
7:00 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$16,000 R. Steidel Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 01/06/2021 Marie (fr) T Bachelot 54.5kg 2:08.80

2000m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1 65
 2 338292
 3 6548
 4 274467
 5  
 6 895
 7  
 8 47
 9  
 10 0
 11 7009
 12 860645
 13 0
 14 7

Wonder Of You (ire)
Siyouchka
Vidalgo (ger)
Papyrus Road (fr)
Kourosh (ger)
Duke’s Spirit (ger)
Rocking Boy (fr)
Lunanera (fr)
Sendmeastar (fr)
Sigrune (fr)
Belle Faustine (fr)
Lovely Tess (fr)
Labelle Trezy (fr)
Lightning Lara (fr)

 2-0-0-0
 6-0-2-2
 4-0-0-0
 7-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 6-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0

 $1,195 3 ire-c 58 [ 10] 
 $11,723 3 uk-f 57.5 [ 9] 
 $2,876 3 ger-c 57 [ 3] 
 $5,556 3 fr-c 57 [ 2] 
 $0 3 ger-c 56 [ 4] 
 $0 3 ger-c 56 [ 7] 
 $0 3 fr-c 56 [ 13] 
 $2,389 3 fr-c 56 [ 1] 
 $0 3 fr-f 55.5 [ 12] 
 $0 3 fr-f 55.5 [ 11] B
 $0 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 6] B
 $1,365 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 14] 
 $0 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 8] B
 $0 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 5] 

L Roussel -2.5
M Velon -1.5
H Besnier
A Madamet
C Lecoeuvre
B Murzabayev
Rene Piechulek
H Journiac
Eddy Hardouin
Laura Grosso -1.5
A Nicco -1.5
S Breux
A Lemaitre
E Weissmeier -1.5

12.6%
7.3%
7.8%
9.1%
8.4%

13.4%
14.2%

8.9%
6.8%
5.5%
5.8%
1.9%

10.6%
4.7%

E D Monfort
H Pantall
St Richter
S Culin
B Nedorostek
W Hickst
M C Whitfield
G Hernon
J Parize
M R Philippon
A Acker
U Schwinn
Mlle Y Vollmer
F X Weissmeier

13.8%
12.8%

8.6%
7.3%

19.1%
14.9%
10.0%

7.8%
5.4%
4.8%
4.9%
3.6%
7.6%
5.4%

 -- -- 
 -- -- -57
 -- -- -46
 -- -- -41

 -- -- 
 -- -- -14
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -28
 -- -- -40

 -- -- 
 -- -- -2

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 1 Wonder Of You (ire)
 2 Siyouchka
 6 Duke’s Spirit (ger)
 3 Vidalgo (ger)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 12 Lovely Tess (fr) 2:03.44
4 Papyrus Road (fr) 2:03.74
3 Vidalgo (ger) 2:04.32
8 Lunanera (fr) 2:17.80
11 Belle Faustine (fr) 2:23.48

Race Preview: Wonder Of You (ire) Looks like the one to beat. Siyouchka Looks ready to get that first win. Duke’s Spirit (ger) In the mix. 
Vidalgo (ger) Looks the each way option.

1  Wonder Of You (ire) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,195 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Showcasing (UK) -- Awe Struck (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
E D Monfort Owner: Mme R Hillen

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
16.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 58 S Pasquier [ 10]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Star Of Stars 2:00.06  ..... 8.31  ..........................................Chantilly
12.03.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 58 L Roussel [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Taybet 1:48.71  ..... 1.44  ......................................Compiegne
 92 days STB  2000   58 L Roussel -2.5 [ 10] L Roussel - Wonder Of You (ire): 1-0-0-0  

2  Siyouchka Total: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Good: 4-0-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,723 (NG): 6-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Siyouni -- Venturous Spirit (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
H Pantall Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Mlle I pantall

18.11.22 CHA 1400s HCP 0 52 A Pouchin [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Empathic 1:25.42  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
04.04.23 FTN 1600g HCP 0 58 M Guyon [ 8]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 My Emotion 1:45.52  ... 23.56  ..................................Fontainebleau
21.05.23 LEC 1800g HCP 57 54.5 S Saadi [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Dorianello 1:51.10  ..... 0.75  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 22 days STB  2000   57.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 9] M Velon - Siyouchka: 0-0-0-0  

3  Vidalgo (ger) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,876 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-ger-c   Brametot (GER) -- Villebaudon (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: C 2:04.32g (58.0)2000m: 3-0-0-0
St Richter Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

15.02.23 CAG 2000s HCP 0 58 A Pouchin [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Blas 2:03.27  ..... 2.62  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 30 58 A Madamet [ 13]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Serienmond 2:14.46  ..... 5.38  ...................................... Strasbourg
18.04.23 LYO 1600s HCP 46 58 T Bachelot [ 8]  - - 8 ($ --) 14 Sayed 1:40.44  ..... 4.69  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 55 days STB  2000   57 H Besnier [ 3] H Besnier - Vidalgo (ger): 0-0-0-0  

4  Papyrus Road (fr) Total: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,556 (NG): 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3grey-fr-c   Morandi -- Pyramid Street (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: N 2:03.74g (58.0)2000m: 3-0-0-0
S Culin Places: 1400 . Owner: Jpj  Dubois

21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 30 58 B Marie [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Asgard 2:12.40  ..... 5.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 42 58 L Honorat [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Woodstock City 1:59.44  ... 10.75  ............................................. Nancy
03.06.23 LYO 2000g HCP 41 56.5 H Boutin [ 10]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Baileys Eclair 2:15.70  ..... 4.38  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
  9 days STB  2000   57 A Madamet [ 2] A Madamet - Papyrus Road (fr): 0-0-0-0  



5  Kourosh (ger) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ger-c   Counterattack (AUS) -- Kashmar (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
B Nedorostek Owner: Darius Racing

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  2000   56 C Lecoeuvre [ 4] C Lecoeuvre - Kourosh (ger): 0-0-0-0  

6  Duke’s Spirit (ger) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ger-c   Shalaa (GER) -- Diamond Dove (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 1-0-0-0
W Hickst Owner: Gestut Wiesengrund

11.09.22 DUS 1400g HCP 0 56 A Pietsch [ 8]  - - 8 ($ --) 9 Postman 1:26.58  ..... 9.25  .......................................Dusseldorf
21.10.22 LLS 1800s HCP 0 58 A Molins [ 12]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 St Pantaleon 1:47.30  ..... 7.50  ................................... Lyon La Soie
14.05.23 KRE 2000g HCP 14 57.5 C Santangelo. [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Poseidonos --- ---  ..... 7.25  ............................................ Krefeld
 29 days STB  2000   56 B Murzabayev [ 7] B Murzabayev - Duke’s Spirit (ger): 0-0-0-0  

7  Rocking Boy (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-c   Pomellato (GER) -- Rockin’ Gorl (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
Mme C Whitfield Owner: Stall Nicole

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  2000   56 Rene Piechulek [ 13] Rene Piechulek - Rocking Boy (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Lunanera (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,389 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-c   Dark Angel (IRE) -- Shahad (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: S 2:17.80h (58.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
G Hernon Owner: Total Ii/alara Investments Ltd

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
30.03.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 56 T Piccone [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Devil In The Sky 1:54.30  ..... 5.50  ..........................................Chantilly
16.05.23 STC 2000h HCP 0 58 T Piccone [ 4]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Cassius 2:12.82  ... 12.44  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 27 days STB  2000   56 H Journiac [ 1] H Journiac - Lunanera (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Sendmeastar (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Cloth Of Stars (IRE) -- Sedmikraska (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
J Parize Owner: P Walter/r Vetterhoeffer

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  2000   55.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 12] Eddy Hardouin - Sendmeastar (fr): 0-0-0-0  

10 Sigrune (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3-fr-f   Outstrip (UK) -- Forever (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
Mme R Philippon Owner: R Philippon

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
06.05.23 DEP 1800g HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 3] B - - 11 ($ --) 16 First Snow Moon 2:06.70  ... 37.12  ............................................ Dieppe
 37 days STB  2000   55.5 Laura Grosso -1.5 [ 11] B Laura Grosso - Sigrune (fr): 0-0-0-0  

11 Belle Faustine (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Cloth Of Stars (IRE) -- Rocaille (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time: S 2:23.48h (56.5)2000m: 1-0-0-0
A Acker Owner: M Charleu

08.10.22 NCY 1400g HCP 0 56.5 C Stefan [ 4]  - - 10 ($ --) 12 Florida Spring 1:25.65  ... 12.00  ............................................. Nancy
22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 0 56.5 S Maillot [ 12]  - - 15 ($ --) 16 Serienmond 2:14.46  ... 22.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
08.04.23 NCY 1400h HCP 28 54 A Nicco [ 6] B - - 9 ($ --) 12 Irishkamaya 1:28.00  ..... 4.38  ............................................. Nancy
 65 days STB  2000   54.5 A Nicco -1.5 [ 6] B A Nicco - Belle Faustine (fr): 1-0-0-0  

12 Lovely Tess (fr) Total: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,365 (NG): 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   American Devil -- Goldfieber (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: N 2:03.44g (56.5)2000m: 1-0-0-0
U Schwinn Owner: Gestut Sommerberg

26.03.23 DUS 1600h HCP 0 55 C Santangelo. [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Saint Cloud --- ---  ... 14.25  .......................................Dusseldorf
07.05.23 COL 1800g HCP 0 57.5 Jozef Bojko [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Laguna Beach --- ---  ..... 6.00  .......................................... Cologne
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 40 56.5 S Breux [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Woodstock City 1:59.44  ... 10.00  ............................................. Nancy
 24 days STB  2000   54.5 S Breux [ 14] S Breux - Lovely Tess (fr): 3-0-0-0  

13 Labelle Trezy (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Papou (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle Y Vollmer Owner: Mme N Dietrich/e Feurtet

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
31.05.23 STB 2400g HCP 0 55.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 7]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Catch The Stars 2:26.18  ... 50.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
 12 days STB  2000   54.5 A Lemaitre [ 8] B A Lemaitre - Labelle Trezy (fr): 0-0-0-0  

14 Lightning Lara (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Cloth Of Stars (GER) -- Lightning Debut (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
F X Weissmeier Owner: Stall Grischun

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
14.10.22 BAD 1400s HCP 2 55 E R Weissmeier [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 0 Sarasto --- ---  ... 13.50  .................................. Baden-Baden
241 days STB  2000   54.5 E Weissmeier -1.5 [ 5] E Weissmeier - Lightning Lara (fr): 0-0-0-0  



3
8:05 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$19,000 R. Matzinger Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 16/05/2020 Lupo Nero (fr) P C Boudot 58.0kg 1:24.73

1400m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 422692
 2 042791
 3 250904
 4 607307
 5 588838
 6 904094
 7 648016
 8 873300
 9 818760
 10 320874
 11 551107
 12 520282
 13 013800
 14 765000
 15 700300
 16 461700

Big Boots
Wahiba Sands (ire)
You’ve Got Sail (fr)
Madouss (fr)
Electroscope (ire)
Saga Timgad (fr)
Ventura Vision (fr)
Peterhof
Micoleo (fr)
Hypnotized (fr)
Leeroy Gold (fr)
Maavah (fr)
Happy Dream
Hur Cat (fr)
Topinambur (fr)
Joyeuse De Romay (fr)

 52-7-12-6
 17-3-1-1
 13-1-2-0
 36-1-3-5
 28-4-2-4
 46-3-5-7
 38-4-1-4
 80-6-8-12
 22-3-3-1
 25-1-3-5
 23-3-3-1
 32-2-8-0
 89-9-7-10
 46-6-5-2
 28-3-0-2
 13-1-2-1

 $147,310 7 ire-g 60 [ 7] 
 $28,787 6 ire-g 60 [ 10] 
 $22,799 4 fr-g 59.5 [ 8] 
 $55,620 5 fr-m 59.5 [ 5] 
 $58,678 5 ire-g 59 [ 14] 
 $99,166 7 fr-g 59 [ 13] 
 $36,440 5 fr-m 58.5 [ 3] B
 $115,125 8 fr-g 58.5 [ 15] 
 $59,891 4 fr-g 57 [ 6] V
 $34,006 4 fr-m 56.5 [ 16] 
 $30,232 6 fr-g 56.5 [ 11] 
 $48,698 6 fr-m 56.5 [ 9] B
 $135,487 9 ity-g 55.5 [ 1] V
 $72,421 6 fr-g 54.5 [ 2] B
 $26,487 6 fr-g 54.5 [ 12] 
 $20,748 4 fr-m 54 [ 4] 

M Velon -1.5
Rene Piechulek
M Seidl
F Valle Skar -1.5

H Besnier
A Molins -1.5
C Berge -1.5
S Planque
T Trullier
A Madamet
S Ruis
B Murzabayev
Eddy Hardouin
C Lecoeuvre
A Lemaitre
A Nicco -1.5

7.3%
14.2%

9.9%
8.6%
7.8%
5.8%

11.6%
8.6%
8.7%
9.1%
8.7%

13.4%
6.8%
8.4%

10.6%
5.8%

W Hickst
F S Steinberg
S Schleppi
C & Y Lerner
St Richter
M F Weissmeier
G Snijders
M Lehmann
Mme D Schoenherr
R Rohne
Mme M Renggli
S Schleppi
J Parize
M Krebs
B Recher
A Acker

14.9%
17.2%

0.0%
7.4%
8.6%
8.1%

25.0%
5.0%
4.7%
6.3%

25.0%
0.0%
5.4%
4.7%
5.0%
4.9%

 75 75 +28
 -- -- -46
 -- -- -37
 -- -- -37

 -- -- 
 77 77 +31
 72 62 +27
 48 -- -27

 -- -- -2
 -- -- -30
 -- -- -36
 -- -- -45

 54 54 +47
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -5

 25-3-7-1
 8-2-1-1
 5-1-0-0
 6-0-1-1
 10-0-1-1
 11-1-0-3
 25-4-0-3
 41-4-7-9
 6-1-0-0
 14-1-3-2
 11-2-1-1
 18-2-6-0
 4-1-1-0
 16-3-0-2
 16-3-0-1
 8-1-1-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 8 Peterhof
 12 Maavah (fr)
 2 Wahiba Sands (ire)
 7 Ventura Vision (fr)

-------------------------------------- 2 Wahiba Sands (ire) 100%
11 Leeroy Gold (fr) 50%
8 Peterhof 43%
15 Topinambur (fr) 33%
16 Joyeuse De Romay  33%

13 Happy Dream 42%
2 Wahiba Sands (ire) 38%
12 Maavah (fr) 33%
1 Big Boots 32%
8 Peterhof 28%

1 Big Boots 1:20.48
8 Peterhof 1:21.35
11 Leeroy Gold (fr) 1:21.79
7 Ventura Vision (fr) 1:22.20
4 Madouss (fr) 1:23.59

Race Preview: Peterhof Can give a bold show. Maavah (fr) In good shape of late. Player. Wahiba Sands (ire) Ought to be involved at the 
finish. Ventura Vision (fr) Looks a nice each-way option.

1  Big Boots Total: 52-7-12-6 Turf: 37-7-8-6 Good: 34-5-9-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 3-0-0-1
Stakes:$147,310 (NG): 50-7-12-6 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

7br-ire-g   Society Rock (IRE) -- Dairy Herd (IRE) Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 27-4-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-4 Best Time: L 1:20.48g (60.0)1400m: 25-3-7-1
W Hickst Wins: 1000 1200 1300(2) 1400(3) Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

30.03.23 CHA 1600s HCP 31 59 Eddy Hardouin [ 12]  - - 6 ($ --) 15 Dream For All 1:37.40  ..... 2.81  ..........................................Chantilly
08.05.23 STB 1400s HCP 41 58.5 M Abik [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 13 Wahiba Sands 1:27.37  ..... 4.44  ...................................... Strasbourg
02.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 47 60 A Vilchien [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Trust Ahead 1:26.37  ..... 1.25  ......................................Compiegne
 10 days STB  1400  75 60 M Velon -1.5 [ 7] M Velon - Big Boots: 2-0-2-0   Last Win: 22/07/19 (1421 Days)

2  Wahiba Sands (ire) Total: 17-3-1-1 Turf: 12-3-0-1 Good: 8-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 5-1-0-0
Stakes:$28,787 (NG): 17-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

6chestnut-ire-g   Footstepsinthesand (GER) -- Damoiselle (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Best Time: C 1:26.06g (56.0)1400m: 8-2-1-1
Frau S Steinberg Wins: 1400 1500 1600 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Mme S Steinberg

26.03.22 LAL 1400s HCP 39 59 C Stefan [ 10]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Red Torch --- ---  ... 11.12  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
31.05.22 ANG 1600g HCP 41 60 Rene Piechulek [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Spinning Mist 1:36.76  ..... 7.00  ............................................ Angers
08.05.23 STB 1400s HCP 46 55 Rene Piechulek [ 9]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Maavah 1:27.37  ..... 0.25  ...................................... Strasbourg
 35 days STB  1400   60 Rene Piechulek [ 10] Rene Piechulek - Wahiba Sands (ire): 4-1-1-0   Last Win: 08/05/23 (35 Days)

3  You’ve Got Sail (fr) Total: 13-1-2-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Good: 10-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$22,799 (NG): 13-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Pomellato (GER) -- Yachtclubgenoa (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time: L 1:24.39g (59.0)1400m: 5-1-0-0
S Schleppi Wins: 1400 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Stall New Contenance

08.11.22 FTN 1200s HCP 42 59 S Pasquier [ 5]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Regalien 1:09.56  ..... 6.94  ..................................Fontainebleau
09.04.23 LON 1400g HCP 27 59 B Murzabayev [ 1]  - - 14 ($ --) 14 See You Pink 1:19.87  ... 11.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
08.05.23 STB 1400s HCP 37 56 M Seidl [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Holly Story 1:29.14  ..... 1.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
 35 days STB  1400   59.5 M Seidl [ 8] M Seidl - You’ve Got Sail (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 16/04/22 (422 Days)

4  Madouss (fr) Total: 36-1-3-5 Turf: 24-1-3-3 Good: 23-1-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$55,620 (NG): 34-1-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5grey-fr-m   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Japan (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Best Time: D 1:23.59g (59.5)1400m: 6-0-1-1
C & Y Lerner Wins: 1200 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: S Assous

21.04.23 STC 1400s HCP 41 57 F Valle Skar [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Al Ula 1:32.69  ..... 3.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.05.23 STC 1400h HCP 46 53.5 F Valle Skar [ 14]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Freja 1:27.86  ..... 5.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
02.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 37 60 L Carboni [ 7]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Trust Ahead 1:26.37  ..... 4.50  ......................................Compiegne
 10 days STB  1400   59.5 F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 5] F Valle Skar - Madouss (fr): 14-0-2-3   Last Win: 25/05/20 (1113 Days)



5  Electroscope (ire) Total: 28-4-2-4 Turf: 23-4-2-3 Good: 12-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 5-2-0-0
Stakes:$58,678 (NG): 28-4-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-ire-g   Requinto (IRE) -- Edrea (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-3 Best Time: C 1:29.27h (56.0)1400m: 10-0-1-1
St Richter Wins: 1600(4) Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Stall Dresdensia

22.02.23 CAG 1500s HCP 41 59 V Seguy [ 1]  - - 8 ($ --) 14 Manarola 1:32.47  ..... 4.44  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
27.02.23 CAG 1600h HCP 28 56 C Demuro [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Sluzewiec 1:37.37  ..... 0.62  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
03.05.23 FTN 1600s HCP 0 57.5 A Pouchin [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Rougegarde 1:40.35  ..... 9.38  ..................................Fontainebleau
 40 days STB  1400   59 H Besnier [ 14] H Besnier - Electroscope (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 28/10/21 (592 Days)

6  Saga Timgad (fr) Total: 46-3-5-7 Turf: 38-2-5-6 Good: 16-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 5-0-1-2
Stakes:$99,166 (NG): 41-3-5-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay f.-fr-g   Excelebration (IRE) -- Manaaqeb (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-5-4 Best Time: L 1:26.02h (55.0)1400m: 11-1-0-3
M F Weissmeier Wins: 1500 1600(2) Places: 1500-2000 . Owner: Stall Corleone

21.11.22 NCY 2000g HCP 0 60 T Piccone [ 11]  - - 13 ($ --) 16 T’bolt 2:08.84  ... 21.12  ............................................. Nancy
10.04.23 COL 1600g HCP 0 55 Sean Byrne [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Timotheus --- ---  ... 27.38  .......................................... Cologne
26.05.23 COM 1600g HCP 46 59 A Molins [ 16]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Al Khamsin 1:36.81  ..... 2.56  ......................................Compiegne
 17 days STB  1400  77 59 A Molins -1.5 [ 13] A Molins - Saga Timgad (fr): 5-1-2-0   Last Win: 29/08/21 (652 Days)

7  Ventura Vision (fr) Total: 38-4-1-4 Turf: 27-4-1-4 Good: 22-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-1-0-0
Stakes:$36,440 (B): 12-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5b-fr-m   No Nay Never (USA) -- Great Trip (USA) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-4 Best Time: L 1:22.20g (58.5)1400m: 25-4-0-3
G Snijders Wins: 1400(4) Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: G Snijders

27.04.23 LON 1400s HCP 13 58.5 H Besnier [ 2]  - - 14 ($ --) 18 Jack O’boy 1:23.00  ... 12.44  ..............................ParisLongchamp
06.05.23 DEP 1400g HCP 36 55 C Lecoeuvre [ 8] B - - 1 ($ --) 8 Nacoma 1:33.00  ..... 4.50  ............................................ Dieppe
02.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 35 58.5 A Bentahar [ 4] B - - 6 ($ --) 11 Trust Ahead 1:26.37  ..... 4.25  ......................................Compiegne
 10 days STB  1400  62 58.5 C Berge -1.5 [ 3] B C Berge - Ventura Vision (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 06/05/23 (37 Days)

8  Peterhof Total: 80-6-8-12 Turf: 72-5-7-11 Good: 32-1-4-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 6-0-2-0
Stakes:$115,125 (NG): 78-6-7-12 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 7-3-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-fr-g   Sageburg (IRE) -- Peace Touch (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 42-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 43-5-3-7 Best Time: N 1:21.35g (59.0)1400m: 41-4-7-9
M Lehmann Wins: 1000 1300 1400(4) Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: M lehmann

27.03.23 FTN 1600h HCP 38 57 A Pouchin [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Rougegarde 1:43.66  ..... 5.56  ..................................Fontainebleau
09.04.23 LON 1400g HCP 39 56.5 A Pouchin [ 11]  - - 11 ($ --) 14 See You Pink 1:19.87  ..... 5.56  ..............................ParisLongchamp
14.05.23 LON 1400h HCP 27 60 A Pouchin [ 14]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Etel Du Ninian 1:21.77  ..... 9.44  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 29 days STB  1400   58.5 S Planque [ 15] S Planque - Peterhof: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 18/09/22 (267 Days)

9  Micoleo (fr) Total: 22-3-3-1 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Good: 17-3-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$59,891 (NG): 22-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Shalaa (IRE) -- Cherie Good (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Best Time: C 1:26.20g (51.5)1400m: 6-1-0-0
Mme D Schoenherr Wins: 1300(2) 1500 Places: 1300-1500 . Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

04.02.23 DEA 1500s HCP 11 55 L Carboni [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Afghany 1:27.76  ... 10.38  ......................................... Deauville
20.03.23 MAS 1500s HCP 18 60 L Carboni [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Tour D’echelle 1:31.58  ..... 5.75  ......................................... Marseille 
26.04.23 STC 1600h HCP 2 59.5 L Boisseau [ 10]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Laurent 1:48.72  ... 20.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 47 days STB  1400   57 T Trullier [ 6] V T Trullier - Micoleo (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/12/22 (174 Days)

10 Hypnotized (fr) Total: 25-1-3-5 Turf: 23-1-3-5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$34,006 (NG): 24-1-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Agent Mimi (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-2 Best Time: N 1:24.44g (58.5)1400m: 14-1-3-2
R Rohne Wins: 1400 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: Galopp Club Herzblut Fur

22.03.23 STB 1400h HCP 0 60 Michael Cadeddu [ 16]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Lovely Angel 1:28.94  ... 14.31  ...................................... Strasbourg
19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 31 59 C Lecoeuvre [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 18 Larno 1:40.32  ..... 8.88  ......................................Compiegne
16.05.23 STC 1400h HCP 30 58 B Murzabayev [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Lovely Angel 1:27.85  ..... 4.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 27 days STB  1400   56.5 A Madamet [ 16] A Madamet - Hypnotized (fr): 3-1-1-1   Last Win: 08/10/22 (247 Days)

11 Leeroy Gold (fr) Total: 23-3-3-1 Turf: 21-3-3-1 Good: 14-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,232 (NG): 20-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Dabirsim (GER) -- Little Marleen (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Best Time: L 1:21.79g (55.5)1400m: 11-2-1-1
Mme M Renggli Wins: 1400(2) 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Mme M Renggli

11.11.22 STB 1400h HCP 50 57.5 A Madamet [ 12]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Charnock Richard 1:33.00  ..... 0.12  ...................................... Strasbourg
19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 59.5 A Madamet [ 9]  - - 18 ($ --) 18 Larno 1:40.32  ... 34.06  ......................................Compiegne
08.05.23 STB 1400s HCP 36 55.5 S Vogt [ 13]  - - 7 ($ --) 13 Wahiba Sands 1:27.37  ..... 3.62  ...................................... Strasbourg
 35 days STB  1400   56.5 S Ruis [ 11] S Ruis - Leeroy Gold (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 11/11/22 (213 Days)

12 Maavah (fr) Total: 32-2-8-0 Turf: 28-2-8-0 Good: 11-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-1-2-0
Stakes:$48,698 (B): 5-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 5-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

6bay-fr-m   Sidestep (AUS) -- Tejahaa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-5-0 Best Time: C 1:23.90s (57.0)1400m: 18-2-6-0
S Schleppi Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1100-1400 . Owner: Stall Schllau

22.03.23 STB 1400h HCP 41 58.5 A Pietsch [ 10] B - - 2 ($ --) 16 Lovely Angel 1:28.94  ..... 1.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
14.04.23 STC 1300s HCP 30 59 B Murzabayev [ 9] B - - 8 ($ --) 16 Wind Of Change 1:27.21  ..... 6.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
08.05.23 STB 1400s HCP 45 54.5 M Seidl [ 6] B - - 2 ($ --) 13 Wahiba Sands 1:27.37  ..... 0.25  ...................................... Strasbourg
 35 days STB  1400   56.5 B Murzabayev [ 9] B B Murzabayev - Maavah (fr): 2-0-0-0   Last Win: 09/09/21 (641 Days)

13 Happy Dream Total: 89-9-7-10 Turf: 42-6-2-3 Good: 24-2-0-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 5-0-1-0
Stakes:$135,487 (NG): 50-7-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

9bay-ity-g   Blu Air Force (IRE) -- Happy Sue (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-4-0 Best Time: N 1:24.58g (55.0)1400m: 4-1-1-0
J Parize Wins: 1100(5) 1300 1400 Places: 1000-1400 . Owner: C Foeller

07.02.23 CAG 1300s HCP 0 59.5 I Mendizabal [ 3]  - - 8 ($ --) 9 Pink Valentine 1:16.70  ... 21.06  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
24.03.23 LEC 1100h HCP 0 58 H Besnier [ 1]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Khan 1:10.20  ... 33.31  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
24.04.23 LEC 1100s HCP 7 59 Perrine Cheyer [ 11]  - - 14 ($ --) 14 Koutsounakos 1:09.10  ... 13.12  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 49 days STB  1400  54 55.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 1] V Eddy Hardouin - Happy Dream: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 18/01/23 (145 Days)

14 Hur Cat (fr) Total: 46-6-5-2 Turf: 36-5-3-2 Good: 20-2-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-3-1-0
Stakes:$72,421 (B): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-0-2 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Hurricane Cat (USA) -- Elywave (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-3-2 Best Time: L 1:23.70g (58.0)1400m: 16-3-0-2
M Krebs Wins: 1100(2) 1300 1400(3) Places: 1100-1600 . Owner: R Meder

06.01.23 DEA 1300s HCP 38 52 B Marie [ 5] B - - 13 ($ --) 16 Buti 1:17.21  ..... 4.06  ......................................... Deauville
03.02.23 DEA 1300s HCP 20 59 M Guyon [ 12] B - - 12 ($ --) 15 Big River 1:17.50  ..... 3.88  ......................................... Deauville
08.04.23 NCY 1400h HCP 0 57 T Piccone [ 16] B - - 16 ($ --) 16 Banksy 1:26.62  ... 47.19  ............................................. Nancy
 65 days STB  1400   54.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 2] B C Lecoeuvre - Hur Cat (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 17/06/22 (360 Days)



15 Topinambur (fr) Total: 28-3-0-2 Turf: 23-3-0-1 Good: 10-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 7-0-0-1
Stakes:$26,487 (NG): 26-3-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 4-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Dabirsim -- Tropical Pearl (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-0-1 Best Time: V 1:26.81s (52.5)1400m: 16-3-0-1
B Recher Wins: 1400(3) Places: 1300-1400 . Owner: B Recher

21.01.23 CHA 1300s HCP 42 57 C Stefan [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 Jilbaab 1:17.72  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
17.02.23 CHA 1300s HCP 0 57 C Stefan [ 4]  - - 13 ($ --) 14 Excalibur 1:18.54  ..... 9.44  ..........................................Chantilly
20.03.23 COM 1400h HCP 0 59.5 A Pouchin [ 10]  - - 15 ($ --) 18 Banksy 1:33.87  ... 20.75  ......................................Compiegne
 84 days STB  1400   54.5 A Lemaitre [ 12] A Lemaitre - Topinambur (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/10/21 (619 Days)

16 Joyeuse De Romay (fr) Total: 13-1-2-1 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Good: 9-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$20,748 (NG): 13-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   American Devil -- Grey Delice (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Best Time: N 1:25.53s (54.0)1400m: 8-1-1-1
A Acker Wins: 1400 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: M Charleu

22.03.23 STB 1400h HCP 28 58.5 A Madamet [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 16 Lovely Angel 1:28.94  ..... 6.31  ...................................... Strasbourg
07.04.23 STC 1600g HCP 14 58.5 A Pouchin [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 12 Max Verst 1:42.89  ... 13.69  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 5 57 A Pouchin [ 5]  - - 12 ($ --) 18 Larno 1:40.32  ... 17.25  ......................................Compiegne
 54 days STB  1400   54 A Nicco -1.5 [ 4] A Nicco - Joyeuse De Romay (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 21/11/22 (203 Days)



4
8:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$9,500 L. Ermann Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

2350m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2350m
 1 14
 2 242668
 3 535520
 4 0
 5 3683
 6 0
 7 709005
 8 175
 9 7
 10 405485
 11 8985
 12 000000
 13 6
 14  
 15 960900
 16 554008

Gino Star (fr)
Divino (ger)
Queen Of Starlets (fr)
Pontifex (fr)
Zahedan (ger)
Volando Voy (fr)
Go For It (fr)
Ad Astra (ger)
It’s Always (fr)
Belle Breizh (fr)
Azadore (fr)
Mary White (fr)
Mandore (fr)
Costaline Dumoulin (fr)
Strange Attraction (fr)
Darling Challenge (fr)

 2-1-0-0
 6-0-2-0
 13-1-1-2
 1-0-0-0
 4-0-0-2
 1-0-0-0
 7-0-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 8-1-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 12-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 13-0-0-0
 8-0-0-0

 $5,319 4 fr-g 59 [ 16] 
 $8,689 4 ger-g 59 [ 5] 
 $8,771 4 fr-m 58.5 [ 6] 
 $0 4 fr-g 57 [ 8] 
 $3,656 4 ger-g 57 [ 15] 
 $0 4 fr-g 57 [ 2] 
 $885 4 fr-m 56.5 [ 12] 
 $7,983 4 ger-m 55.5 [ 9] 
 $0 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 13] 
 $13,545 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 14] 
 $796 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 1] 
 $0 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 11] V
 $0 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 10] 
 $0 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 4] 
 $3,830 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 3] B
 $2,059 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 7] 

A Lemaitre
S Breux
C Berge -2.5
C Lecoeuvre
A Van Den Troost -1.5
E Weissmeier -1.5
T Trullier
B Murzabayev
A Molins -1.5
S Maillot
J Mobian
A Nicco -1.5

L Roussel -1.5
L Wolff
Laura Grosso -1.5
Eddy Hardouin

10.6%
1.9%

11.6%
8.4%
3.8%
4.7%
8.7%

13.4%
5.8%
8.3%
9.5%
5.8%

12.6%
3.1%
5.5%
6.8%

Mlle Y Vollmer
Cjm Wolters
G Geisler
Mme C Bocksai
M Y Almenrader
A Roussel
P Baudry
W Hickst
Mlle Y Vollmer
A Sanglard
F Kennel
M Lehmann
Mlle Y Vollmer
And Roussel
M Schiestel
J Parize

7.6%
0.0%
7.1%

10.2%
16.7%

0.0%
0.0%

14.9%
7.6%
2.6%
0.0%
5.0%
7.6%
0.0%
0.0%
5.4%

 -- -- -41
 -- -- 
 -- -- -39
 -- -- 
 -- -- -28
 -- -- 
 -- -- -9
 -- -- -68

 -- -- 
 -- -- -44
 -- -- -14
 -- -- 
 -- -- -23
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -41

 0-0-0-0
 4-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  2350M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2350M
 1 Gino Star (fr)
 8 Ad Astra (ger)
 5 Zahedan (ger)
 2 Divino (ger)

-------------------------------------- 1 Gino Star (fr) 100%
8 Ad Astra (ger) 100%
3 Queen Of Starlets (fr) 50%
5 Zahedan (ger) 33%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Gino Star (fr) Looks like the likely winner. Ad Astra (ger) Likes this track and should feature. Zahedan (ger) Ought to be on 
the premises. Divino (ger) Live chance.

1  Gino Star (fr) Total: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,319 (NG): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-g   It’s Gino (GER) -- Anzi Star (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle Y Vollmer Wins: 3000 Places: 3000 . Owner: Ecurie Des Alerions

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
21.04.23 STB 3000s HCP 41 56 A Lemaitre [ 9]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Moonflight 3:25.65  ..... 3.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
10.05.23 FTN 3000s HCP 41 56 A Lemaitre [ 10]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Carlo Biraghi 3:14.20  ..... 7.00  ..................................Fontainebleau
 33 days STB  2349   59 A Lemaitre [ 16] A Lemaitre - Gino Star (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 21/04/23 (52 Days)

2  Divino (ger) Total: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Good: 5-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,689 (NG): 6-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ger-g   Flamingo Fantasy (GER) -- Deva (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 4-0-1-0
Cjm Wolters Places: 2400-2800 . Owner: Stal Foxhunt

07.10.22 COM 2400h HCP 17 58 B Murzabayev [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 12 My Lyka 2:44.67  ..... 5.06  ......................................Compiegne
30.10.22 COL 2200g HCP 0 58 M Seidl [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Lordano 2:25.62  ... 21.00  .......................................... Cologne
06.05.23 DEP 2400g HCP 0 56 S Breux [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Galego Star 3:01.10  ... 50.00  ............................................ Dieppe
 37 days STB  2349   59 S Breux [ 5] S Breux - Divino (ger): 1-0-0-0  

3  Queen Of Starlets (fr) Total: 13-1-1-2 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Good: 6-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-0-2
Stakes:$8,771 (NG): 11-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-1-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   Brametot (GER) -- Queen Of Fire (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Best Time:-- --2349m: 1-0-0-0
G Geisler Wins: 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: El Sur Racing

21.11.22 LEC 2400g HCP 0 58.5 C Berge [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Stallone 3:02.00  ... 13.06  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
08.05.23 STB 2000s HCP 41 60 G Ashton [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Black Wall 2:12.39  ..... 1.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
18.05.23 BAD 2200g HCP 39 57.5 G Ashton [ 11]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Kolossal --- ---  ... 14.62  .................................. Baden-Baden
 25 days STB  2349   58.5 C Berge -2.5 [ 6] C Berge - Queen Of Starlets (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 06/08/22 (310 Days)

4  Pontifex (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   The Grey Gatsby (IRE) -- Pretty Lady (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
Mme C Bocksai Owner: Good Wife Stable

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
28.05.23 VIC 2600s HCP 0 64 H Tabet [ 1]  - - 16 ($ --) 16 Jackson Ville 3:01.96  ... 30.69  ...............................................Vichy
 15 days STB  2349   57 C Lecoeuvre [ 8] C Lecoeuvre - Pontifex (fr): 0-0-0-0  



5  Zahedan (ger) Total: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Good: 3-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-2
Stakes:$3,656 (NG): 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ger-g   Isfahan (GER) -- Zerawiyna (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
Mme Y Almenrader Places: 2000-3000 . Owner: Mme H Hobitz

22.05.22 COL 1800g HCP 0 58 A Starke [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Durthe 1:55.63  ..... 4.69  .......................................... Cologne
19.06.22 HAN 2200g HCP 7 58 A Helfenbein. [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 Assistent 2:17.00  ..... 6.75  .......................................... Hanovre
21.04.23 STB 3000s HCP 28 56 A Van Den Troost [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 13 Gino Star 3:25.65  ..... 6.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
 52 days STB  2349   57 A V D Troost -1.5 [ 15] A Van Den Troost - Zahedan (ger): 1-0-0-1  

6  Volando Voy (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-g   Morandi -- Music Cay (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
A Roussel Owner: A Roussel

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
28.05.23 VIC 2600s HCP 0 64 A Nicco [ 2]  - - 13 ($ --) 16 Jackson Ville 3:01.96  ... 10.69  ...............................................Vichy
 15 days STB  2349   57 E Weissmeier -1.5 [ 2] E Weissmeier - Volando Voy (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Go For It (fr) Total: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$885 (NG): 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   It’s Gino (GER) -- Down On My Knees (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 2-0-0-0
P Baudry Owner: Mme M lapios Baudry

21.11.22 NCY 2000g HCP 0 52 A Nicco [ 7]  - - 10 ($ --) 13 Super Zoom 2:12.55  ..... 9.44  ............................................. Nancy
17.12.22 CHA 2000s HCP 0 58 Perrine Cheyer [ 13]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 Shanghai Spirit 2:14.64  ... 30.44  ..........................................Chantilly
31.05.23 STB 3000g HCP 9 55 F Valle Skar [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Well De Vindecy 3:21.75  ..... 9.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
 12 days STB  2349   56.5 T Trullier [ 12] T Trullier - Go For It (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Ad Astra (ger) Total: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$7,983 (NG): 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ger-m   Protectionist (GER) -- Amabelle (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
W Hickst Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: C Berglar

18.05.22 STB 2000s HCP 0 55 Marco Casamento [ 13]  - - 1 ($ --) 15 Anctot 2:11.84  ..... 1.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
25.06.22 DUS 2000g HCP 38 58 Marco Casamento [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Peshmerga 2:09.54  ... 10.75  .......................................Dusseldorf
17.07.22 MUL 2000g HCP 68 56 Marco Casamento [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Once 2:04.81  ..... 4.12  .......................................... Mulheim
330 days STB  2349   55.5 B Murzabayev [ 9] B Murzabayev - Ad Astra (ger): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 18/05/22 (390 Days)

9  It’s Always (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-m   It’s Gino (GER) -- Marie Clara (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 1-0-0-0
Mlle Y Vollmer Owner: Pat  Deshayes

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
24.01.23 LLS 2400s HCP 0 54.5 A Molins [ 8]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Zilya 2:36.10  ..... 9.56  ................................... Lyon La Soie
139 days STB  2349   55.5 A Molins -1.5 [ 13] A Molins - It’s Always (fr): 1-0-0-0  

10 Belle Breizh (fr) Total: 8-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,545 (NG): 8-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Elm Park (UK) -- Danse Quatz (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
A Sanglard Wins: 3000 Places: 3000 . Owner: Ecurie Des Dragons

18.04.23 AUT 3400h HCP 55 68 J Charron [ ]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Olaway 4:24.56  ... 24.62  .............................................Auteuil
06.05.23 AUT 3400s HCP 87 68 L Suisse [ ]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 Matnight 4:27.37  ... 11.12  .............................................Auteuil
18.05.23 LYO 3800h HCP 44 64.5 H Tabet [ ]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Just A Kiss Sivola 4:45.14  ..... 7.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 25 days STB  2349   55.5 S Maillot [ 14] S Maillot - Belle Breizh (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/04/22 (418 Days)

11 Azadore (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$796 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4al bru-fr-m   Style Vendome -- Azade (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
F Kennel Owner: F Kennel

13.03.23 CHA 2000s HCP 0 54.5 B Marie [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 My Lyka 2:14.80  ... 13.19  ..........................................Chantilly
23.03.23 LLS 2200s HCP 0 54.5 A Nicco [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Happy Harry 2:14.10  ... 16.88  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.05.23 STB 2000s HCP 14 55 A Nicco [ 9]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Black Wall 2:12.39  ..... 7.25  ...................................... Strasbourg
 35 days STB  2349   55.5 J Mobian [ 1] J Mobian - Azadore (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Mary White (fr) Total: 12-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 11-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   Whitecliffsofdover (USA) -- Marichen (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
M Lehmann Owner: M lehmann

04.12.22 LLS 2200s HCP 0 54.5 A Molins [ 1]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Wien 2:13.90  ... 17.12  ................................... Lyon La Soie
22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 0 52 G Bon [ 13]  - - 13 ($ --) 14 Trust On Him 2:18.45  ... 50.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
11.04.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 55 G Bon [ 11]  - - 14 ($ --) 14 Enjoy The Silence 1:58.79  ... 14.12  ..........................................Chantilly
 62 days STB  2349   55.5 A Nicco -1.5 [ 11] V A Nicco - Mary White (fr): 0-0-0-0  

13 Mandore (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Manduro (GER) -- Boss D’or (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle Y Vollmer Owner: P Deshayes

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
08.05.23 STB 2000s HCP 23 54.5 S Vogt [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Mythico 2:14.35  ... 11.06  ...................................... Strasbourg
 35 days STB  2349   55.5 L Roussel -1.5 [ 10] L Roussel - Mandore (fr): 0-0-0-0  

14 Costaline Dumoulin (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-fr-m   Coastal Path (UK) -- Ruaha River (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
And Roussel Owner: And  roussel

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STB  2349   55.5 L Wolff [ 4] L Wolff - Costaline Dumoulin (fr): 0-0-0-0  



15 Strange Attraction (fr) Total: 13-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,830 (B): 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-fr-m   Morandi -- Slap Shade (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 0-0-0-0
M Schiestel Owner: M Schiestel

21.10.22 LLS 2200s HCP 0 56.5 M Germain [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 13 Markant 2:17.20  ... 14.31  ................................... Lyon La Soie
06.12.22 CHA 1600s HCP 0 55 S Laurent [ 11]  - - 15 ($ --) 17 Kenartic 1:37.65  ... 22.62  ..........................................Chantilly
31.05.23 STB 3000g HCP 0 56 Perrine Cheyer [ 3]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 Well De Vindecy 3:21.75  ... 50.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
 12 days STB  2349   55.5 Laura Grosso -1.5 [ 3] B Laura Grosso - Strange Attraction (fr): 3-0-0-0  

16 Darling Challenge (fr) Total: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,059 (NG): 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-m   Reliable Man (UK) -- Swedish Challenge (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2349m: 1-0-0-0
J Parize Owner: P Walter

08.09.22 LON 2200g HCP 0 56 H Besnier [ 12]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Cap San Roman 2:23.64  ... 22.94  ..............................ParisLongchamp
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 0 58.5 H Besnier [ 8]  - - 16 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ... 50.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
20.05.23 LYO 2400s HCP 41 54.5 Laura Grosso [ 2] B - - 8 ($ --) 10 Costa Edita 2:44.68  ..... 3.56  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 23 days STB  2349   55.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 7] Eddy Hardouin - Darling Challenge (fr): 0-0-0-0  



5
9:15 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$16,000 Pays De Hanau Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 01/06/2021 Marie (fr) T Bachelot 54.5kg 2:08.80

2000m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1 440038
 2 067385
 3 014009
 4 010923
 5 430410
 6 000700
 7 900063
 8 374570
 9 687007
 10 177678
 11 320490
 12 200000
 13 610000
 14 420046
 15 607888
 16 092009

Sciliar (ire)
Triptajika (fr)
My Buddy
Moremi (fr)
Loona Spigao (fr)
Aramis D’azur (fr)
Fede Galizia (ire)
Azazel (fr)
Sweet Betsy (fr)
River Lilly (fr)
Doralice (fr)
Fullstrip (fr)
Hackle Setter (usa)
Secret Glory (fr)
Wootton Grey
It Splits The Bise (fr)

 24-1-1-3
 22-0-3-3
 53-6-4-5
 39-3-4-2
 31-3-0-3
 13-1-0-0
 16-0-0-3
 18-0-1-2
 18-1-0-0
 33-3-3-1
 16-0-2-1
 10-0-1-1
 64-6-6-6
 14-0-1-0
 31-1-4-1
 16-0-2-0

 $27,156 5 ire-g 60 [ 1] 
 $20,809 4 fr-m 59.5 [ 3] 
 $80,738 8 fr-h 57 [ 7] 
 $39,352 6 fr-g 57 [ 14] V
 $34,054 7 fr-m 56.5 [ 2] V
 $9,643 5 fr-g 56.5 [ 12] 
 $7,068 4 ire-m 56 [ 4] 
 $10,326 5 fr-m 55.5 [ 10] V
 $15,871 5 fr-m 55.5 [ 15] 
 $37,626 6 fr-m 54.5 [ 9] 
 $9,395 5 fr-m 54.5 [ 11] 
 $1,443 4 fr-g 54.5 [ 13] B
 $69,041 7 usa-g 54 [ 5] V
 $7,924 4 fr-m 54 [ 16] 
 $26,215 7 fr-m 51 [ 6] 
 $5,246 5 fr-m 51 [ 8] 

S Maillot
Eddy Hardouin
F Valle Skar -1.5
A Nicco -1.5

Laura Grosso -1.5
Rene Piechulek
A Molins -1.5
J Mobian
S Koyuncu -1.5
E Weissmeier -1.5
C Berge -1.5
C Lecoeuvre
H Besnier
A Lemaitre
T Trullier
A Girel -1

8.3%
6.8%
8.6%
5.8%
5.5%

14.2%
5.8%
9.5%
5.3%
4.7%

11.6%
8.4%
7.8%

10.6%
8.7%
0.0%

J Paulen
J Parize
M Krebs
F Dambacher
F Gelhay
M C Whitfield
Mlle Y Vollmer
F Kennel
Mme Du Smith
J Bossert
K Kerekes
M Krebs
F Meckes
M Krebs
P Baudry
L Proietti

0.0%
5.4%
4.7%

12.5%
5.1%

10.0%
7.6%
0.0%
0.0%
4.8%

12.9%
4.7%
5.3%
4.7%
0.0%
2.9%

 -- -- -34
 -- -- -45
 69 69 +32
 -- -- -36

 56 56 +25
 -- -- -18
 -- -- -30
 -- -- -28

 -- -- -8
 -- -- -12
 -- -- 
 -- -- -22

 66 56 +56
 -- -- -25
 -- -- -9
 -- -- -17

 10-1-1-2
 8-0-1-2
 21-1-2-2
 15-0-1-1
 15-1-0-1
 5-0-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 5-0-0-0
 5-0-0-0
 8-1-0-0
 7-0-1-1
 3-0-0-0
 22-3-3-3
 7-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 1 Sciliar (ire)
 7 Fede Galizia (ire)
 4 Moremi (fr)
 2 Triptajika (fr)

-------------------------------------- 7 Fede Galizia (ire) 33%
6 Aramis D’azur (fr) 25%
15 Wootton Grey 22%
4 Moremi (fr) 17%
1 Sciliar (ire) 17%

13 Hackle Setter (usa) 27%
1 Sciliar (ire) 23%
2 Triptajika (fr) 17%
3 My Buddy 14%
11 Doralice (fr) 14%

10 River Lilly (fr) 2:02.75
13 Hackle Setter (usa) 2:02.90
14 Secret Glory (fr) 2:04.41
3 My Buddy 2:04.65
8 Azazel (fr) 2:05.01

Race Preview: Sciliar (ire) Likes this track and could edge it. Fede Galizia (ire) Among the top chances. Moremi (fr) Can once again 
feature on a track he likes. Triptajika (fr) Ought to be in the shake-up.

1  Sciliar (ire) Total: 24-1-1-3 Turf: 22-1-1-3 Good: 10-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$27,156 (NG): 24-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5chestnut-ire-g   Raven’s Pass (USA) -- Snake Dancer (IRE)Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Best Time: N 2:05.21g (57.5)2000m: 10-1-1-2
J Paulen Wins: 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: J Paulen

12.12.22 LLS 2200s HCP 0 53 J Mobian [ 4]  - - 10 ($ --) 13 Pages 2:13.10  ..... 9.94  ................................... Lyon La Soie
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 37 52.5 Laura Grosso [ 12]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ..... 2.62  ...................................... Strasbourg
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 34 57.5 Laura Grosso [ 9]  - - 8 ($ --) 13 He’s A Rock Star 2:03.76  ..... 3.62  ............................................. Nancy
 24 days STB  2000   60 S Maillot [ 1] S Maillot - Sciliar (ire): 16-1-1-0   Last Win: 15/07/21 (697 Days)

2  Triptajika (fr) Total: 22-0-3-3 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Good: 10-0-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$20,809 (NG): 15-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Triptyka (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Best Time: P 2:05.05g (54.5)2000m: 8-0-1-2
J Parize Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: J Parize

22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 32 59 H Besnier [ 10]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Trust On Him 2:18.45  ..... 2.62  ...................................... Strasbourg
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 13 60 H Besnier [ 12]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Where Chop 2:13.44  ... 12.44  ...................................... Strasbourg
18.05.23 LYO 2000h HCP 45 59.5 Laura Grosso [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Highest Mountain 2:15.74  ..... 3.31  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 25 days STB  2000   59.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 3] Eddy Hardouin - Triptajika (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  My Buddy Total: 53-6-4-5 Turf: 46-5-4-5 Good: 18-3-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$80,738 (NG): 50-6-4-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 7-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

8bay-fr-h   Orpen (USA) -- Lungwa (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-3-4 Best Time: C 2:04.65s (59.0)2000m: 21-1-2-2
M Krebs Wins: 1600(3) 1800 2000 2400 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: A Mischler

11.04.23 CHA 1800s HCP 18 56.5 F Valle Skar [ 7]  - - 10 ($ --) 15 Downeva 1:56.57  ..... 5.00  ..........................................Chantilly
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 4 58.5 J Claudic [ 16]  - - 12 ($ --) 16 Where Chop 2:13.44  ... 14.69  ...................................... Strasbourg
18.05.23 LYO 2000h HCP 37 57.5 J Claudic [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Highest Mountain 2:15.74  ..... 4.88  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 25 days STB  2000  69 57 F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 7] F Valle Skar - My Buddy: 11-2-1-0   Last Win: 25/02/23 (107 Days)

4  Moremi (fr) Total: 39-3-4-2 Turf: 33-2-4-2 Good: 19-3-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 9-1-1-0
Stakes:$39,352 (NG): 29-2-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 6-0-1-1 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

6chestnut-fr-g   Kheleyf (USA) -- Mephala (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-2 Best Time: N 2:05.19g (59.0)2000m: 15-0-1-1
F Dambacher Wins: 1400 1800 2400 Places: 1400-2400 . Owner: F Dambacher

02.03.23 LLS 2200s HCP 0 58 A Nicco [ 13]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Senepark 2:14.92  ..... 8.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 32 56.5 A Nicco [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Trust On Him 2:18.45  ..... 0.12  ...................................... Strasbourg
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 36 57.5 A Nicco [ 11]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 Where Chop 2:13.44  ..... 0.81  ...................................... Strasbourg
 52 days STB  2000   57 A Nicco -1.5 [ 14] V A Nicco - Moremi (fr): 7-1-1-1   Last Win: 19/12/22 (175 Days)



5  Loona Spigao (fr) Total: 31-3-0-3 Turf: 28-3-0-2 Good: 13-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-1-0-1
Stakes:$34,054 (NG): 30-3-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-m   Loup Breton (IRE) -- Oona Fair (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-0-2 Best Time: L 2:06.05g (52.0)2000m: 15-1-0-1
F Gelhay Wins: 2000 2200(2) Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: F Gelhay

15.04.23 FTN 2200h HCP 50 61.5 Miss L Le Geay [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Perle D’ivoire 2:23.59  ..... 5.00  ..................................Fontainebleau
30.04.23 LON 2200h HCP 30 52.5 Laura Grosso [ 13]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Sylver Samba 2:20.76  ..... 0.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
16.05.23 STC 2000h HCP 31 56 Laura Grosso [ 3]  - - 12 ($ --) 18 Savile Row 2:17.63  ..... 6.81  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 27 days STB  2000  56 56.5 Laura Grosso -1.5 [ 2] V Laura Grosso - Loona Spigao (fr): 6-1-0-1   Last Win: 30/04/23 (43 Days)

6  Aramis D’azur (fr) Total: 13-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$9,643 (NG): 13-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 4-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5grey-fr-g   Style Vendome -- Burning Love (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time: N 2:06.74g (55.0)2000m: 5-0-0-0
Mme C Whitfield Wins: 2400 Places: 2400 . Owner: Stall Donna

09.08.22 VIT 2000g HCP 0 54 C Berge [ 8]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Joey Up 2:16.40  ..... 6.88  ............................................... Vittel
11.09.22 STB 2000s HCP 20 59 A Molins [ 6]  - - 13 ($ --) 16 Running Raindrop 2:18.54  ..... 9.19  ...................................... Strasbourg
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 18 55 C Berge [ 5]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 He’s A Rock Star 2:03.76  ..... 7.44  ............................................. Nancy
 24 days STB  2000   56.5 Rene Piechulek [ 12] Rene Piechulek - Aramis D’azur (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/09/21 (638 Days)

7  Fede Galizia (ire) Total: 16-0-0-3 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Good: 11-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,068 (NG): 16-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-m   Lawman -- Loanne (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Best Time: F 2:09.79s (58.0)2000m: 4-0-0-0
Mlle Y Vollmer Places: 1400-2400 . Owner: V Wenner

24.01.23 LLS 1800s HCP 53 58.5 A Molins [ 10]  - - 12 ($ --) 15 Ticklish 1:51.40  ..... 8.06  ................................... Lyon La Soie
06.02.23 CHA 2000g HCP 0 60 A Molins [ 13]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Hackle Setter 2:13.65  ..... 2.06  ..........................................Chantilly
20.05.23 LYO 2400s HCP 30 55.5 A Molins [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 15 Olypa 2:40.34  ..... 1.50  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 23 days STB  2000   56 A Molins -1.5 [ 4] A Molins - Fede Galizia (ire): 3-0-0-1  

8  Azazel (fr) Total: 18-0-1-2 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Good: 13-0-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,326 (NG): 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5chestnut-fr-m   Stormy River -- Azade (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Best Time: N 2:05.01g (53.0)2000m: 5-0-0-0
F Kennel Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: F Kennel

09.05.23 CHA 2000s HCP 34 58.5 S Pasquier [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 15 Sermandakfi 2:13.55  ..... 2.62  ..........................................Chantilly
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 25 53 S Maillot [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 13 He’s A Rock Star 2:03.76  ..... 3.12  ............................................. Nancy
01.06.23 LON 2000g HCP 28 56 S Pasquier [ 18]  - - 13 ($ --) 17 Molino 2:08.44  ..... 4.19  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 11 days STB  2000   55.5 J Mobian [ 10] V J Mobian - Azazel (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Sweet Betsy (fr) Total: 18-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-0 Good: 12-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,871 (NG): 16-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Lawman -- My Wish (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Best Time: L 2:16.55g (59.0)2000m: 5-0-0-0
Mme Du Smith Wins: 1800 Places: 1800 . Owner: M Smith

15.10.22 FTN 2600s HCP 0 58 M Nobili [ 7]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Well De Vindecy 2:46.74  ... 41.81  ..................................Fontainebleau
02.05.23 COM 2000h HCP 17 56 M Nobili [ 14]  - - 14 ($ --) 18 Ayana 2:12.24  ... 14.31  ......................................Compiegne
21.05.23 LEC 2400g HCP 8 56.5 M Lopez [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Zarica 2:37.30  ... 15.00  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 22 days STB  2000   55.5 S Koyuncu -1.5 [ 15] S Koyuncu - Sweet Betsy (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/12/20 (912 Days)

10 River Lilly (fr) Total: 33-3-3-1 Turf: 27-3-3-1 Good: 17-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 5-1-0-0
Stakes:$37,626 (NG): 32-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 4-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

6grey-fr-m   Stormy River -- Killi (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-0 Best Time: A 2:02.75g (57.0)2000m: 8-1-0-0
J Bossert Wins: 1600(2) 2000 Places: 1400-2200 . Owner: J Bossert

05.01.23 LLS 1800s HCP 10 56 A Nicco [ 10]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Romis Power 1:54.30  ..... 3.56  ................................... Lyon La Soie
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 12 56.5 E Crublet [ 13]  - - 7 ($ --) 16 Where Chop 2:13.44  ..... 9.44  ...................................... Strasbourg
03.05.23 FTN 1800s HCP 12 56 E Crublet [ 1]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 Bonnie Hopps 1:53.65  ..... 5.44  ..................................Fontainebleau
 40 days STB  2000   54.5 E Weissmeier -1.5 [ 9] E Weissmeier - River Lilly (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 21/11/22 (203 Days)

11 Doralice (fr) Total: 16-0-2-1 Turf: 15-0-2-1 Good: 4-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$9,395 (NG): 13-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 8-0-1-1 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Zanzibari (USA) -- Delya (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Best Time: V 2:16.52g (57.5)2000m: 7-0-1-1
K Kerekes Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Mme K Gogl

11.11.22 STB 2400h HCP 24 56.5 E Verhestraeten [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Miss Feya 2:46.53  ... 11.75  ...................................... Strasbourg
22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 9 55.5 F Valle Skar [ 5]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Trust On Him 2:18.45  ..... 9.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 0 56.5 Perrine Cheyer [ 9]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Where Chop 2:13.44  ... 14.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
 52 days STB  2000   54.5 C Berge -1.5 [ 11] C Berge - Doralice (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Fullstrip (fr) Total: 10-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,443 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4grey-fr-g   Outstrip (GER) -- Cheerfully (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Best Time: C 2:17.03s (60.0)2000m: 3-0-0-0
M Krebs Places: 1700-1800 . Owner: D Rosport

03.04.23 CHA 1600h HCP 0 54.5 F Lefebvre [ 4]  - - 98 ($ --) 18 Domagnano 1:40.65  ... 14.06  ..........................................Chantilly
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 6 59 F Lefebvre [ 8]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Where Chop 2:13.44  ... 14.44  ...................................... Strasbourg
09.05.23 CHA 2000s HCP 22 60 N Polli [ 16]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Sermandakfi 2:13.55  ..... 8.69  ..........................................Chantilly
 34 days STB  2000   54.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 13] B C Lecoeuvre - Fullstrip (fr): 0-0-0-0  

13 Hackle Setter (usa) Total: 64-6-6-6 Turf: 35-3-3-4 Good: 22-2-4-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 2-0-0-1
Stakes:$69,041 (NG): 46-4-6-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 5-0-0-2 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

7bay-usa-g   Noble Mission (UK) -- Zaharias (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-2-2 Best Time: P 2:02.90s (67.5)2000m: 22-3-3-3
F Meckes Wins: 1600 2000(3) Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: F Meckes

22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 0 55.5 A Madamet [ 12]  - - 12 ($ --) 14 Trust On Him 2:18.45  ... 17.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
17.04.23 CHA 2000s HCP 0 59.5 T Piccone [ 6]  - - 10 ($ --) 15 Landaryna 2:13.95  ..... 3.75  ..........................................Chantilly
03.05.23 NCY 2400h HCP 0 57.5 S Breux [ 6]  - - 12 ($ --) 15 He’s A Rock Star 2:44.86  ... 23.19  ............................................. Nancy
 40 days STB  2000  56 54 H Besnier [ 5] V H Besnier - Hackle Setter (usa): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 06/02/23 (126 Days)

14 Secret Glory (fr) Total: 14-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,924 (NG): 13-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 5-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   George Vancouver (USA) -- Sertolina (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Best Time: N 2:04.41g (51.5)2000m: 7-0-0-0
M Krebs Places: 1600 . Owner: M M Krebs

19.04.23 COM 1600h HCP 0 60 F Valle Skar [ 10]  - - 14 ($ --) 18 Zinnia 1:42.39  ... 15.31  ......................................Compiegne
08.05.23 STB 2000s HCP 6 51 D Santiago [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Black Wall 2:12.39  ..... 7.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 25 51.5 B Marie [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 He’s A Rock Star 2:03.76  ..... 1.62  ............................................. Nancy
 24 days STB  2000   54 A Lemaitre [ 16] A Lemaitre - Secret Glory (fr): 0-0-0-0  



15 Wootton Grey Total: 31-1-4-1 Turf: 24-0-4-1 Good: 13-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-0-0-1
Stakes:$26,215 (NG): 28-1-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7grey-fr-m   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Kianga (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
P Baudry Wins: 1400 Places: 1100-1400 . Owner: Mme M lapios Baudry

11.11.22 STB 1400h HCP 0 51 S Akari-souidane [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Leeroy Gold 1:33.00  ... 18.31  ...................................... Strasbourg
25.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 56 L Rousseau [ 10]  - - 8 ($ --) 15  1:58.32  ..... 5.75  ..........................................Chantilly
20.03.23 COM 1400h HCP 9 56 E Crublet [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 18 Kavakney 1:34.46  ..... 5.31  ......................................Compiegne
 84 days STB  2000   51 T Trullier [ 6] T Trullier - Wootton Grey: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 18/02/22 (479 Days)

16 It Splits The Bise (fr) Total: 16-0-2-0 Turf: 12-0-2-0 Good: 10-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-1-0
Stakes:$5,246 (NG): 16-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-fr-m   Tiger Groom (UK) -- Mamy Way (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Best Time: N 2:05.41g (51.0)2000m: 3-0-0-0
L Proietti Places: 1800 . Owner: Mme J Proietti

10.10.22 MSB 2000s HCP 0 51 G Legras [ 10]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Alpino 2:03.37  ... 16.62  ...............................Marseille-Borely
12.12.22 LLS 1800s HCP 0 51 G Congiu [ 13]  - - 13 ($ --) 15 Frenchy 1:52.40  ... 18.75  ................................... Lyon La Soie
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 17 51 J Claudic [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 13 He’s A Rock Star 2:03.76  ..... 4.12  ............................................. Nancy
 24 days STB  2000   51 A Girel -1 [ 8] A Girel - It Splits The Bise (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6
9:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$19,000 De L’ackerland Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 01/06/2021 Marie (fr) T Bachelot 54.5kg 2:08.80

2000m
STRASBOURG Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1 601213
 2 100860
 3 007092
 4 324461
 5 110093
 6 272000
 7 192789
 8 085012
 9 217905
 10 066168
 11 104544
 12 381502
 13 402008
 14 356167
 15 015827
 16 410700

Black Wall (fr)
Calcutta Cup (fr)
Cheese (fr)
Tom Red (ger)
Innis (ger)
Jolienene (fr)
Dorthe (ger)
Mr Riem (fr)
Glory Days
Hoolong (fr)
Sweet Master (fr)
Saguaro (ger)
Magnetique
Tornaldo (ger)
Rebel D’ans
Albert Bridge (fr)

 27-5-2-4
 26-2-2-3
 17-1-6-0
 16-2-2-2
 37-6-5-6
 23-2-5-3
 11-1-2-1
 13-2-3-0
 47-4-7-3
 13-1-1-1
 30-3-2-2
 35-4-5-3
 62-8-6-6
 39-3-10-4
 59-8-7-2
 34-4-4-2

 $62,967 4 fr-h 60 [ 6] B
 $34,812 5 fr-g 60 [ 4] 
 $42,594 5 fr-g 58 [ 9] 
 $12,447 6 ger-g 57.5 [ 3] 
 $45,168 8 ger-g 57 [ 7] B
 $34,227 4 fr-m 57 [ 12] 
 $15,055 4 ger-m 57 [ 15] 
 $27,820 5 fr-g 57 [ 2] 
 $70,656 8 fr-g 56 [ 16] 
 $19,641 5 fr-g 56 [ 8] 
 $35,136 7 fr-g 55 [ 14] 
 $32,999 7 ger-g 54.5 [ 10] 
 $90,958 8 ire-g 53.5 [ 5] 
 $51,029 8 ger-g 53.5 [ 1] 
 $129,697 8 fr-g 53.5 [ 13] 
 $44,232 5 fr-g 52.5 [ 11] B

S Ruis
B Murzabayev
T Trullier
L Wolff
S Maillot
A Molins -1.5
A Madamet
F Valle Skar -1.5

Eddy Hardouin
A Lemaitre
M Seidl
M Velon -1.5

S Breux
C Berge -1.5
A Nicco -1.5
S Koyuncu -0.5

8.7%
13.4%

8.7%
3.1%
8.3%
5.8%
9.1%
8.6%
6.8%

10.6%
9.9%
7.3%
1.9%

11.6%
5.8%
5.3%

Y Bonnefoy
M F Weissmeier
Mme D Schoenherr
S Schleppi
C Weber
Mme C Bocksai
W Hickst
K Kerekes
A Zimmer
L Proietti
W Himmel
M C Whitfield
J Parize
Marion Weber
J Parize
Mme Du Smith

10.4%
8.1%
4.7%
0.0%

22.2%
10.2%
14.9%
12.9%
10.5%

2.9%
10.5%
10.0%

5.4%
13.6%

5.4%
0.0%

 -- -- -50
 84 73 +43
 -- -- -46
 -- -- -42

 -- -- -40
 -- -- -10
 -- -- -35
 -- -- -46

 88 69 +41
 -- -- -44
 -- -- -45
 -- -- -47

 44 44 +39
 -- -- -7
 72 72 +40
 -- -- -32

 10-2-0-3
 9-1-0-2
 2-0-0-0
 7-1-2-0
 14-4-0-3
 11-0-4-0
 1-0-0-0
 7-1-2-0
 8-1-2-1
 1-0-0-0
 9-1-1-0
 2-0-1-0
 32-5-4-3
 12-0-3-0
 10-1-1-1
 5-1-2-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  STRASBOURG  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 1 Black Wall (fr)
 5 Innis (ger)
 2 Calcutta Cup (fr)
 8 Mr Riem (fr)

-------------------------------------- 1 Black Wall (fr) 100%
2 Calcutta Cup (fr) 67%
15 Rebel D’ans 44%
8 Mr Riem (fr) 42%
5 Innis (ger) 27%

16 Albert Bridge (fr) 47%
5 Innis (ger) 36%
9 Glory Days 33%
4 Tom Red (ger) 33%
8 Mr Riem (fr) 33%

5 Innis (ger) 1:59.72
13 Magnetique 2:00.90
1 Black Wall (fr) 2:01.12
2 Calcutta Cup (fr) 2:02.98
11 Sweet Master (fr) 2:03.05

Race Preview: Black Wall (fr) Looks the form pick. Innis (ger) Winner over 2100m in September 2022 at this track. Player. Calcutta Cup 
(fr) Ought to be involved. Mr Riem (fr) Among the top chances.

1  Black Wall (fr) Total: 27-5-2-4 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Good: 17-3-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 27th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$62,967 (B): 8-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

4grey-fr-h   Willywell -- Blue Risk (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Best Time: M 2:01.12s (61.5)2000m: 10-2-0-3
Y Bonnefoy Wins: 1800(3) 2000(2) Places: 1800-2200 . Owner: P Hartzer

28.04.23 CHA 1800s HCP 51 60 S Ruis [ 5] B - - 2 ($ --) 17 Frosty Bay 1:49.34  ..... 3.50  ..........................................Chantilly
08.05.23 STB 2000s HCP 42 59.5 H Boutin [ 3] B - - 1 ($ --) 11 Queen Of Starlets 2:12.39  ..... 1.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
26.05.23 MAS 2000s HCP 50 60.5 S Ruis [ 14] B - - 3 ($ --) 14 Olaf The Big One 2:08.59  ..... 4.00  ......................................... Marseille
 17 days STB  2000   60 S Ruis [ 6] B S Ruis - Black Wall (fr): 3-1-1-1   Last Win: 08/05/23 (35 Days)

2  Calcutta Cup (fr) Total: 26-2-2-3 Turf: 24-2-1-2 Good: 16-1-2-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-1-0-0
Stakes:$34,812 (NG): 26-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5ch-fr-g   Territories (IRE) -- Lorient (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Best Time: C 2:02.98g (57.5)2000m: 9-1-0-2
M F Weissmeier Wins: 1600 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Stall Hexenberg

26.03.23 DUS 1600h HCP 0 60 A Starke [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Camiro --- ---  ... 27.25  .......................................Dusseldorf
01.05.23 STC 2000h HCP 0 56 B Murzabayev [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Mademoiselle Rose 2:10.57  ..... 3.94  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
23.05.23 STC 2000s HCP 30 53 M Velon [ 14]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Shahzad 2:07.72  ..... 6.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 20 days STB  2000  73 60 B Murzabayev [ 4] B Murzabayev - Calcutta Cup (fr): 2-0-0-0   Last Win: 02/10/22 (253 Days)

3  Cheese (fr) Total: 17-1-6-0 Turf: 9-0-5-0 Good: 9-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-1-0
Stakes:$42,594 (NG): 16-1-6-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   French Fifteen -- Patanegra (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-4-0 Best Time: C 2:13.54g (58.5)2000m: 2-0-0-0
Mme D Schoenherr Wins: 1800 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: Mme D Schoenherr

06.11.22 DEA 1800s HCP 44 60 P Bazire [ 2]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Innovator 1:55.98  ..... 4.75  ......................................... Deauville
24.11.22 CHA 2000s HCP 47 58.5 P Bazire [ 5] B - - 9 ($ --) 16 Myrka 2:10.32  ..... 8.06  ..........................................Chantilly
21.05.23 LEC 1800g HCP 46 56 T Trullier [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Aiguiere D’argent 1:48.90  ..... 0.25  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 22 days STB  2000   58 T Trullier [ 9] T Trullier - Cheese (fr): 1-0-1-0   Last Win: 15/01/22 (513 Days)

4  Tom Red (ger) Total: 16-2-2-2 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Good: 10-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$12,447 (NG): 15-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-ger-g   Cityscape (GER) -- Tipsy Tangerine (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Best Time: F 2:05.39g (57.5)2000m: 7-1-2-0
S Schleppi Wins: 1800 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: C Schleppi

16.01.22 DOR 2000s HCP 0 57.5 Leon Wolff [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Beetle Star 2:08.88  ... 20.50  ........................................ Dortmund
06.02.22 DOR 2000s HCP 0 58 Michael Cadeddu [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Parol 2:04.24  ... 26.62  ........................................ Dortmund
29.04.23 SRB 1800g HCP 42 60 A Pietsch [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Aerion --- ---  ..... 0.50  ....................................Saarbrucken
 44 days STB  2000   57.5 L Wolff [ 3] L Wolff - Tom Red (ger): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 29/04/23 (44 Days)



5  Innis (ger) Total: 37-6-5-6 Turf: 23-2-2-5 Good: 11-1-0-5 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-0-1-1
Stakes:$45,168 (B): 13-2-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 10-1-1-3 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

8bay-ger-g   Maxios (GER) -- Independant (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Best Time: A 1:59.72g (59.0)2000m: 14-4-0-3
C Weber Wins: 2000(2) Places: 1800-3000 . Owner: C Weber

22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 9 58 S Maillot [ 10] B - - 11 ($ --) 15 Mr Riem 2:13.98  ... 18.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 42 58.5 E Crublet [ 10]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ..... 5.62  ...................................... Strasbourg
31.05.23 STB 3000g HCP 40 52 E Crublet [ 14] B - - 3 ($ --) 15 Mykiss 3:18.72  ..... 3.00  ...................................... Strasbourg
 12 days STB  2000   57 S Maillot [ 7] B S Maillot - Innis (ger): 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 11/09/22 (274 Days)

6  Jolienene (fr) Total: 23-2-5-3 Turf: 19-2-4-3 Good: 12-0-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$34,227 (NG): 20-2-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Wings Of Eagles -- Bomba (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Best Time: V 2:06.85s (58.5)2000m: 11-0-4-0
Mme C Bocksai Wins: 1400 1600 Places: 1000-2000 . Owner: W Bohi/mme M Ziegler-bo

22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 0 58 A Molins [ 8]  - - 14 ($ --) 15 Mr Riem 2:13.98  ... 28.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 27 59 A Molins [ 6]  - - 12 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ... 12.12  ...................................... Strasbourg
03.06.23 LYO 2000g HCP 10 55.5 A Molins [ 9]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 Bazoques 2:13.37  ... 16.31  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
  9 days STB  2000   57 A Molins -1.5 [ 12] A Molins - Jolienene (fr): 11-0-3-0   Last Win: 15/08/21 (666 Days)

7  Dorthe (ger) Total: 11-1-2-1 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Good: 8-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-1-1-1
Stakes:$15,055 (NG): 11-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-ger-m   Footstepsinthesand (GER) -- Delightful Lady (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time: M 2:15.47s (55.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
W Hickst Wins: 2800 Places: 1400-2800 . Owner: Stall Durante

02.10.22 STB 2400s HCP 7 59.5 M Nobili [ 12]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Scherwood 2:40.83  ... 17.12  ...................................... Strasbourg
03.11.22 LYO 2400g HCP 0 53 A Lemaitre [ 9]  - - 8 ($ --) 11 Let There Be Rock 2:37.89  ..... 7.38  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
27.11.22 MUL 2000s HCP 35 55 B Ganbat [ 10]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Wonderful Eagle 2:11.72  ..... 9.38  .......................................... Mulheim
197 days STB  2000   57 A Madamet [ 15] A Madamet - Dorthe (ger): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/07/22 (346 Days)

8  Mr Riem (fr) Total: 13-2-3-0 Turf: 12-2-3-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-1-1-0
Stakes:$27,820 (NG): 13-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 4-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 2-1-0-0

5bay cl-fr-g   Martinborough (JPN) -- Makhalina (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Best Time: N 2:06.14s (59.0)2000m: 7-1-2-0
K Kerekes Wins: 2000 2200 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: K Kerekes

11.09.22 STB 2000s HCP 44 57.5 E Verhestraeten [ 14]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Innis 2:17.56  ..... 9.56  ...................................... Strasbourg
22.03.23 STB 2000h HCP 41 53.5 F Valle Skar [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 15 Antrim 2:13.98  ..... 0.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 46 57 C Berge [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ..... 2.50  ...................................... Strasbourg
 52 days STB  2000   57 F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 2] F Valle Skar - Mr Riem (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 22/03/23 (82 Days)

9  Glory Days Total: 47-4-7-3 Turf: 61-5-8-3 Good: 34-2-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 11-1-1-2
Stakes:$70,656 (NG): 68-6-8-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 4-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

8bay-fr-g   French Fifteen -- Nabella (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-5-3 Best Time: P 2:09.17 (56.0)2000m: 8-1-2-1
A Zimmer Wins: 1000 1200 2000 2200 2400 3000 Places: 1000-3000 . Owner: A Zimmer

21.11.22 NCY 2000g HCP 0 58 N Larenaudie [ 8]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 T’bolt 2:08.84  ... 10.12  ............................................. Nancy
21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 31 56.5 N Larenaudie [ 15]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ..... 8.12  ...................................... Strasbourg
03.05.23 NCY 2400h HCP 28 56 S Chuette [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Sakurachan 2:43.89  ..... 3.12  ............................................. Nancy
 40 days STB  2000  69 56 Eddy Hardouin [ 16] Eddy Hardouin - Glory Days: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/09/22 (263 Days)

10 Hoolong (fr) Total: 13-1-1-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-1-0
Stakes:$19,641 (NG): 13-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Horpensa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: L 2:14.47g (60.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
L Proietti Wins: 1800 Places: 1500-1800 . Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

20.01.23 DEA 1800s HCP 0 60 C Soumillon [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 16 Rihama 1:57.31  ..... 2.00  ......................................... Deauville
25.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 53 A Lemaitre [ 15]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Inattendu 1:56.00  ..... 4.00  ..........................................Chantilly
03.06.23 LYO 2000g HCP 44 60 B Marie [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 13 Asian Pearl 2:12.57  ..... 4.75  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
  9 days STB  2000   56 A Lemaitre [ 8] A Lemaitre - Hoolong (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/01/23 (143 Days)

11 Sweet Master (fr) Total: 30-3-2-2 Turf: 25-2-2-2 Good: 13-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 3-0-0-2
Stakes:$35,136 (NG): 22-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 4-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Masterstroke (USA) -- Sweet Storm (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Best Time: A 2:03.05 (57.0)2000m: 9-1-1-0
W Himmel Wins: 1600 1800 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Stall Heidekraut

21.04.23 STB 2000s HCP 38 55 F Lefebvre [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Reventador 2:12.67  ..... 4.19  ...................................... Strasbourg
08.05.23 STB 1400s HCP 38 53 A Nicco [ 10]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Wahiba Sands 1:27.37  ..... 1.31  ...................................... Strasbourg
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 45 60 F Lefebvre [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 He’s A Rock Star 2:03.76  ..... 1.25  ............................................. Nancy
 24 days STB  2000   55 M Seidl [ 14] M Seidl - Sweet Master (fr): 1-0-1-0   Last Win: 06/12/22 (188 Days)

12 Saguaro (ger) Total: 35-4-5-3 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Good: 17-2-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$32,999 (NG): 22-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-ger-g   Jukebox Jury (IRE) -- Semonia (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Best Time: N 2:03.81g (59.5)2000m: 2-0-1-0
Mme C Whitfield Wins: 1800(3) Places: 1300-2000 . Owner: Mme A Moser/gerhard Mose

14.03.23 LLS 1800s HCP 9 55 T Piccone [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Kenzal 1:52.31  ..... 4.56  ................................... Lyon La Soie
08.04.23 LLS 1800s HCP 12 60 T Piccone [ 14]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Black Wall 1:52.89  ..... 4.81  ................................... Lyon La Soie
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 47 59.5 M Velon [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 He’s A Rock Star 2:03.76  ..... 0.12  ............................................. Nancy
 24 days STB  2000   54.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 10] M Velon - Saguaro (ger): 3-0-1-1   Last Win: 25/02/23 (107 Days)

13 Magnetique Total: 62-8-6-6 Turf: 58-8-6-6 Good: 19-2-0-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 10-0-0-2
Stakes:$90,958 (NG): 55-7-6-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-ire-g   Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) -- Magique (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-4-1 Best Time: A 2:00.90s (58.5)2000m: 32-5-4-3
J Parize Wins: 1800 2000(5) 2200(2) Places: 1500-2400 . Owner: Mme Ml Gast

25.01.23 CAG 2200h HCP 18 54.5 A Molins [ 13]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Interstella 2:16.99  ... 14.69  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
07.02.23 CAG 2000s HCP 0 60 Perrine Cheyer [ 4]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Alpage 2:01.63  ... 15.44  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
27.02.23 CAG 2200h HCP 5 59.5 M Guyon [ 11]  - - 8 ($ --) 13 Lights Come On 2:21.94  ... 18.00  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
105 days STB  2000  44 53.5 S Breux [ 5] S Breux - Magnetique: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 07/05/22 (401 Days)

14 Tornaldo (ger) Total: 39-3-10-4 Turf: 29-2-10-2 Good: 19-2-4-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 6-2-1-1
Stakes:$51,029 (NG): 33-3-10-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8chestnut-ger-g   Campanologist (USA) -- Thanksgiving (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-6-0 Best Time: N 2:03.55s (56.0)2000m: 12-0-3-0
Marion Weber Wins: 2200(3) Places: 2000-3200 . Owner: Stall Belar-grande

12.12.22 LLS 2200s HCP 20 58 M Velon [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Calas Queen 2:15.30  ..... 1.00  ................................... Lyon La Soie
12.01.23 LLS 2200s HCP 81 52.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 12]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Lejendario 2:14.15  ..... 3.88  ................................... Lyon La Soie
21.05.23 BAD 2000g HCP 7 56 Wladimir Panov [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Navarra Storm --- ---  ..... 9.50  .................................. Baden-Baden
 22 days STB  2000   53.5 C Berge -1.5 [ 1] C Berge - Tornaldo (ger): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/12/22 (182 Days)



15 Rebel D’ans Total: 59-8-7-2 Turf: 45-6-6-1 Good: 18-2-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 8-0-0-0
Stakes:$129,697 (NG): 47-7-6-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 6-2-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8chestnut-fr-g   Legolas (JPN) -- Hermei (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 33-4-5-0 Best Time: M 2:04.34g (57.5)2000m: 10-1-1-1
J Parize Wins: 2000 2400(3) 3000(3) Places: 1400-3200 . Owner: J Parize

07.02.23 CAG 2400h HCP 34 53.5 I Mendizabal [ 1]  - - 8 ($ --) 11 Sancho 2:44.82  ..... 4.38  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
26.02.23 CAG 2400g HCP 0 57.5 M Guyon [ 10]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Agenda 2:31.16  ..... 2.00  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
24.03.23 LEC 2400h HCP 32 58.5 H Besnier [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 La Diva D’alben 2:49.90  ... 11.56  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
 80 days STB  2000  72 53.5 A Nicco -1.5 [ 13] A Nicco - Rebel D’ans: 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/01/23 (141 Days)

16 Albert Bridge (fr) Total: 34-4-4-2 Turf: 20-2-2-1 Good: 22-2-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 3-1-1-0
Stakes:$44,232 (B): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Strasbourg: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Isfahan (GER) -- Moonlight Rose (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Best Time: M 2:05.16g (57.5)2000m: 5-1-2-0
Mme Du Smith Wins: 1800(3) 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: M Smith

15.04.23 FTN 2200h HCP 51 56 M Nobili [ 8]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Have Dancer 2:23.44  ..... 7.25  ..................................Fontainebleau
09.05.23 CHA 2000s HCP 31 55 M Nobili [ 1]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Green Spirit 2:13.81  ..... 8.56  ..........................................Chantilly
19.05.23 NCY 2000g HCP 32 58.5 P Gibson [ 11]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 He’s A Rock Star 2:03.76  ..... 4.94  ............................................. Nancy
 24 days STB  2000   52.5 S Koyuncu -.5 [ 11] B S Koyuncu - Albert Bridge (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 04/11/22 (220 Days)


